DocuSign Envelope ID: C0D5441C-6140-4856-90E1-15954DD8C8A7

o

o
ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VA 22201

AGREEMENT NO. 23-JDRC-EP-587
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement

Number 23-JDRC-EP-587 (“Main Agreement”) dated April 27, 2023, between Multicultural Clinical

Center (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED
FROM MAY 9, 2024 TO MAY 8, 2025.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON MULTICULTURAL CLINICAL CENTER
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: Antonino Mautino PRINT: Nedrah Gray-Feliciano
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: | Aowio fracTino SIGNATURE: | M.Aral. Sray
C89CE96AA36F4AD... L7E10991 F278E4D2... !
TITLE: Buyer TITLE: Nedrah Gray-reliciano
DATE: _2/15/2024 DATE: 2/13/2024
1

Agreement No. 23-JDRC-EP-587
Amendment No. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: C0D5441C-6140-4856-90E1-15954DD8C8A7

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACT PRICING

Service Unit of Measure Rate

Psychological Evaluation Per Service $2,000.00
Simple Neuropsychological Evaluation Per Service $1,800.00
Complete Neuropsychological Evaluation Per Service $3,234.00
Parenting Capacity Evaluation Per Service $2,100.00
Parent-Child Relational Assessment Per Service $1,200.00*
Trauma-Focused Psychological Evaluation Per Service $2,100.00
Psychological/Neuropsychological Per Hour $100.00

Evaluation with Cross-Cultural
Consultant/Interpreter

Mental Health Assessments Per Hour LCSW, LPC, LMFT: $115.00
Ph.D./PsyD-Clinical Psychologist:
$135.00

Expert Testimony (Courts) Per Hour LCSW, LPC, LMFT: $115.00
Ph.D./PsyD-Clinical Psychologist:
$135.00
M.D: $150

*This rate is for a parent-child assessment that examines the quality of the parent-child attachment between one
parent and one child. The fee for each additional child is $600.

2
Agreement No. 23-JDRC-EP-587
Amendment No. 1



		2024-02-15T08:05:09-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




